

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO.495 OF 2018

**SUNIL LAXMANDAS ADWANI THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS
VS
SMT. NANKIBAI HASANAND GAHARWANI & OTHERS**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
--	-------------------------

Shri S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR J.

DATED : 15th OCTOBER, 2018.

Issue notice on the following substantial question of law:

In the light of the finding by the trial Court that the plaintiff had failed to prove damage caused to the plaintiffs' construction and the fact that in Regular Civil Suit No.395/2004 (Exhibit-53) the notice issued by the Municipal Council on 2-11-2004 has been held to be bad in law, whether the decree as passed by the Courts is sustainable?

Notice returnable on 5-12-2018.

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.1322/2018:

Issue notice returnable on 5-12-2018.

Ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (I).

JUDGE

Muley