

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 495 OF 2018

Sunil Laxmandas Adwani (deceased) Thr. Lrs.Petitioner
Kamlabai Laxmanrao Adwani And Others

V/S

Smt. Nankibai Hasanand Gaharwani And OthersRespondent

Sk Bhoyar For Petitioner

A.r. Khare R.s. Subhedar A.a. Kale For/r-2 To 4 For
Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 14th February, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. 4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)