

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Second Appeal No.495 of 2018**

*Sunil Laxmandas Adwani {dead} through L.Rs. & others*

vs.

*Smt. Nankibai Hasanand Gaharwani & others*

-----  
 Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
 Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
 or directions and Registrar's orders.  
 -----

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Shri S.K. Bhojar, Advocate for the Appellants.*  
*Ms. A.R. Khare, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.*

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.**  
**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021.**

The appellants have to take steps for service on respondent No.1 by furnishing correct address.

The learned Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 4 has passed on the information to the learned Advocate for the appellants that recently respondent No.1 has expired.

In view of that the appellants to take necessary steps. The matter be kept after three weeks.

**JUDGE**

*\*sandesh*