

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO.495 OF 2018

(Sunil Laxmandas Adwani (deceased) thr. L.R's Vs. Smt. Nankibai Hasanand Gaharwani & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.K. Bhoyar, Advocate for the appellants.
Shri S.N. Khare, Advocate h/f Shri A.R. Khare, Advocate
for the respondent Nos.2 to 4

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED :- JANUARY 14, 2022

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps for bringing legal representatives of respondent No.1, on record, who is reported to be dead.

Two weeks time is granted as a last chance.
Stand over to 02/02/2022.

JUDGE

*DB