

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 495 OF 2018

(Sunil Laxmandas Adwani (dead) through Lrs. vs. Smt.Nankibai Hasanand Gaharwani and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of the directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr.Pranav Pawade, Advocate holding for Mr. S.K.Bhoyar, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : JUNE 10, 2025

- 1) Learned counsel appearing for appellants submitted that the mother of Advocate Mr.Bhoyar is hospitalized and therefore, seeks one week time.
- 2) As per his request, time is granted till **25/06/2025**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)