



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 495 OF 2018

SUNIL LAXMANDAS ADWANI (Dead) THRU. Lrs KAMLABAI L. ADWANI AND OTHS.

VERSUS

SMT. NANKIBAI HSNAND GAHARWANI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for the appellants
Ms. A. R. Khare, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 4

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : JUNE 25, 2025.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 4 seeks time to make a statement about the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1.
2. Stand over to 09.07.2025

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale