



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.495 OF 2018

Sunil Laxmandas Adwani (dead) through LRs Vs. Smt. Nankibai Hasanand
Gaharwani & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellants.
Adv. K.G. Fulzele h/f Ms A.R. Khare, Advocate for respondent
nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 09.07.2025.

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos.2 to 4 submits that she has no instructions about other legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1 other than respondent nos.2 to 4.
2. Appeal is already abated against respondent no.1.
3. List the matter on **17.07.2025**, for admission.

JUDGE

Wagh