



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 495 OF 2018

SUNIL LAXMANDAS ADWANI (Dead) THRU. LRs KAMLABAI ADWANI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SMT. NANKIBAI HASANAND GAHARWANI (Dead) AND OTHERS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for the appellants.
Ms. A. R. Khare, Advocate for respondent nos.2 to 4

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : JULY 17, 2025.

1. It is a common ground that the matter can be disposed of finally at the stage of admission. Both the learned counsel submit that the record and proceedings be called.
2. Hence, call for the record and proceedings.
3. Stand over to 07.08.2025

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale