



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 495 OF 2018

Sunil Laxmandas Adwani thru. LR's others

Vs.

Smt. Nankibai Hasnand Gaharwani and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. A. A. Kale, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 07.08.2025.

1. Heard.
2. Record and proceeding is awaited, returnable on **04.09.2025.**

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

Tanmay