



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.495 OF 2018

Sunil Laxmandas Adwani thru. LR's and ors Vs. Smt. Nankibai Hasanand
Gaharwani and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. K. Bhojar, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. M. I. Dhatriak, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18.11.2025.

. At the request of Mr. Dhatriak, learned Advocate
for respondent No.5, stand over to **19.12.2025.**

2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till vacated.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...